# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	SSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGI	NMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
Image-Guided Neurol	ogics Inc.			11/12/2004
	-9			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BrainLAB AG			
Street Address:	Ammerthalstra	sse 8		
City:	Heimstetten			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	85551			
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	
Application Number:		9745039		
Application Number:	l	0442989		
Application Number:	1	0753979		
Application Number:	1	0771545		
Patent Number:	6	464662		
Patent Number: 65498		549803		
Patent Number:	6	572579		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(216)621-	6165		
			ax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	216-621-1			
Email:		rennerotto.cor	n	
Correspondent Name:		ulson, Esq.		
Address Line 1:		id Ave., 19th F		
Address Line 4:	Cleveland	, OHIO 44115		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Don W.	Bulson	PATENT
500018392		<u> </u>	REEL:	015603 FRAME: 0387

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0388

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with an Agreement entered into on June 1, 2004 between Image-Guided Neurologics Inc. (Assignor), a Delaware corporation, having its premises at 2290 E. Eau Gallie Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32935, USA, and BrainLAB AG (Assignee), a German corporation having its premises at Ammerthalstrasse 8, 85551 Heimstetten, Germany, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule, the inventions thereof, and any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or substitute thereof, and any and all patents and reissues and extensions of patents granted for said inventions or upon said applications or patents, and any and all foreign patents and patent applications in all countries of the world relating to said inventions, said applications or said patents, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications or said patents.

Assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the Assignor or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to Assignee in accordance herewith.

Image-Guided Neurologics Inc.

Date 12. Nov. 2004

08. DEZ. 2004

Accepted:

Date

By. Name: Title:

BrainLAB AG By Name: Title:

Z:\SEC152\152\DWB\BRAI\G\G0159\G0159 Patent Assignment.wpd

Reviewed by - DP BrainLAB Legal Dpt.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0389 C

٢

## <u>Schedule</u>

### PATENTS

Country	Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	DRUG DELIVERY AND CATHERTER SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND PROCESSES	6,464,662	10/15/2002
US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TARGETING MATERIAL DELIVERY TO TISSUE	6,549,803	04/15/2003
US	DRUG DELIVERY AND CATHERTER SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND PROCESSES	<b>6,572<del>,540</del></b> 579	06/03/2003

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Title	Serial Number	Filing Date
US	METHOD FOR DYNAMIC CHARACTERIZATION OF DENSITY FIELDS IN A COMPOUND STRUCTURE	09/745,039	12/20/2000
US	A PROCESS FOR METABOLIC GUIDANCE OF INJECTED CELLULAR MATERIALS	10/442,989	5/22/2003
US	HOLLOW STYLET FOR INFUSION CATHETER SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS	10/753,979	1/8/2004
Country	Title	Serial Number	Filing Date
US	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREDICTION AND MANAGEMENT OF MATERIAL AND INFORMATION TRANSPORT IN AN ORGANISM	10/771,545	2/1/2004

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0390

**RECORDED: 01/26/2005**